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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
2020 Undergraduate Frequency Report

Augustana College

Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All
n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %
Q1. Below are statements about your views on the general climate at Augustana. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.
Faculty, staff, and Strongly agree 73 18% 46 29% 124 22% 9,386 28% 4,942 33% 14,531 29% 1,304 26% 624 33% 1,958 28%
administrators respect Agree 223 56% 56 35% 284 50% 18,704 55% 7,245 49% 26,526 53% 2,851 57% 949 50% 3,842 55%
what students at Neither agree nor disagree 50 13% 21 13% 72 13% 3,262 10% 1,558 11% 5,067 10% 524 11% 217 11% 763 11%
Augustana think. Disagree a4 11% 30 19% 76 13% | 2000 6% 814 5% 2,957 6% 239 5% 98 5% 345 5%
Strongly disagree 10 3% 6 4% 16 3% 366 1% 271 2% 702 1% 52 1% 23 1% 81 1%
Total 400 100% 159 100% 572 100% | 33,719 100% 14,830 100% | 49,783 100% 4,970 100% 1,911 100% 6,989 100%
Faculty, staff, and Strongly agree 78 20% 47 29% 129 23% 11,160 33% 5,756 39% 17,194 35% 1,391 28% 660 35% 2,082 30%
administrators at Agree 204 51% 57 36% 268 47% 17,091 51% 6,796 46% 24,460 49% 2,569 52% 898 47% 3,505 50%
Augustana are genuinely  Neither agree nor disagree 78 20% 34 21% 112 20% 3,618 11% 1,513 10% 5,361 11% 724 15% 259 14% 1,006 14%
concerned about students' pisagree 27 7% 16 10% a4 8% 1,527 5% 566 4% 2,206 4% 234 5% 63 3% 308 4%
welfare. Strongly disagree 13 3% 6 4% 20 3% 309 1% 186 1% 534 1% 49 1% 26 1% 80 1%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 573 100% | 33,705 100% 14,817 100% | 49,755 100% 4,967 100% 1,906 100% 6,981 100%
Faculty, staff, and Strongly agree 49 12% 39 24% 90 16% 7,150 21% 4,165 28% 11,479 23% 1,108 22% 603 32% 1,731 25%
administrators on this Agree 193 48% 56 35% 256 45% 17,574 52% 7,195 49% 25,268 51% 2,716 55% 902 47% 3,664 52%
campus treat students Neither agree nor disagree 88 22% 31 19% 119 21% 5,700 17% 2,216 15% 8,234 17% 813 16% 297 16% 1,138 16%
fairly. Disagree 51 13% 26 16% 80 14% 2,748 8% 941 6% 3,868 8% 270 5% 74 4% 353 5%
Strongly disagree 18 5% 8 5% 27 5% 518 2% 292 2% 880 2% 57 1% 34 2% 96 1%
Total 399 100% 160 100% 572 100% | 33,690 100% 14,809 100% | 49,729 100% 4,964 100% 1,910 100% 6,982 100%
Students at Augustana are Strongly agree 79 20% 40 25% 122 21% 8,338 25% 4,144 28% 12,756 26% 927 19% 490 26% 1,441 21%
genuinely concerned Agree 213 53% 82 51% 301 53% 17,046 51% 7,005 47% 24,629 50% 2,385 48% 803 42% 3,225 46%
about the welfare of other Neither agree nor disagree 77 19% 27 17% 106 18% | 5973 18% | 2,675 18% | 8897 18% | 1,184  24% 461 24% | 1,670 24%
students. Disagree 23 6% 9 6% 33 6% 1,976 6% 765 5% 2,837 6% 400 8% 129 7% 544 8%
Strongly disagree 8 2% 2 1% 11 2% 347 1% 213 1% 593 1% 63 1% 23 1% 92 1%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 573 100% | 33,680 100% | 14,802 100% | 49,712 100% 4,959 100% 1,906 100% 6,972 100%
| feel valued in the Strongly agree 98 25% 38 24% 141 25% 9,920 29% 5,062 34% 15,266  31% 1,134 23% 566 30% 1,720 25%
classroom/learning Agree 237 59% 91 57% 331 58% 18,458 55% 7,336 50% 26,430 53% 2,602 52% 862 45% 3,509 50%
environment. Neither agree nor disagree 53 13% 24 15% 81 14% 4,145 12% 1,855 13% 6,219 13% 943 19% 355 19% 1,326 19%
Disagree 10 3% 5 3% 16 3% 1,006 3% 421 3% 1,496 3% 239 5% 98 5% 347 5%
Strongly disagree 1 0% 2 1% 3 1% 162 0% 130 1% 313 1% 45 1% 30 2% 79 1%
Total 399 100% 160 100% 572 100% | 33,691 100% | 14,804 100% | 49,724 100% 4,963 100% 1,911 100% 6,981 100%
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Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All
n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %
| feel close to people on  Strongly agree 133 33% 55 34% 193 34% 11,183  33% 5,319 36% 16,866  34% 1,287 26% 552 29% 1,863 27%
this campus. Agree 190 48% 72 45% 268 47% 14,025  42% 5,794 39% 20,299 41% 1,903 38% 686 36% 2,620 38%
Neither agree nor disagree 47 12% 25 16% 73 13% 4,982 15% 2,217 15% 7,407 15% 1,049 21% 407 21% 1,476 21%
Disagree 22 6% 5 3% 28 5% 2,655 8% 1,084 7% 3,859 8% 561 11% 189 10% 769 11%
Strongly disagree 7 2% 3 2% 10 2% 828 2% 390 3% 1,277 3% 162 3% 75 4% 249 4%
Total 399 100% 160 100% 572 100% | 33,673 100% | 14,804 100% | 49,708 100% 4,962  100% 1,909 100% 6,977  100%
| feel like | am a part of the Strongly agree 127 32% 53 33% 185 32% 10,080  30% 4,887 33% 15,203 31% 1,296 26% 558 29% 1,876 27%
Augustana community. Agree 180 45% 72 45% 256 45% 14,211 42% 5,851 40% 20,524  41% 2,065 42% 735 39% 2,825 40%
Neither agree nor disagree 52 13% 24 15% 79 14% 5,662 17% 2,408 16% 8,334 17% 960 19% 363 19% 1,351 19%
Disagree 34 9% 8 5% 43 8% 2,821 8% 1,163 8% 4,160 8% 486 10% 180 9% 686 10%
Strongly disagree 7 2% 3 2% 10 2% 903 3% 491 3% 1,487 3% 158 3% 72 4% 241 3%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 573 100% | 33,677 100% | 14,800 100% | 49,708 100% 4,965  100% 1,908  100% 6,979  100%
| feel safe on this campus. Strongly agree 47 12% 36 23% 86 15% 9,502 28% 7,110 48% 16,882 34% 1,366 28% 906 47% 2,299 33%
Agree 170 43% 68 43% 243 42% 16,692  50% 5,899 40% 23,095 46% 2,537 51% 765 40% 3,347 48%
Neither agree nor disagree 97 24% 41 26% 140 24% 4,967 15% 1,269 9% 6,500 13% 736 15% 161 8% 920 13%
Disagree 73 18% 9 6% 84 15% 1,960 6% 360 2% 2,458 5% 252 5% 57 3% 314 5%
Strongly disagree 13 3% 5 3% 19 3% 541 2% 154 1% 748 2% 68 1% 20 1% 95 1%
Total 400 100% 159 100% 572 100% | 33,662 100% | 14,792 100% | 49,683  100% 4,959  100% 1,909 100% 6,975  100%
Q2. Below are statements about your views on the extent to which different groups contribute to the general climate at Augustana. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.
The faculty contributes to  Strongly agree 101 25% 49 31% 156 27% 11,250 33% 5,574 38% 17,159 34% 1,289 26% 649 34% 1,965 28%
a positive and supportive  Agree 223 56% 80 50% 305 53% 18,238  54% 7,399 50% 26,264  53% 2,811 57% 921 48% 3,778 54%
campus climate at Neither agree nor disagree 54 14% 17 11% 75 13% 3,325 10% 1,403 9% 4,910 10% 676 14% 264 14% 965 14%
Augustana. Disagree 19 5% 10 6% 29 5% 757 2% 342 2% 1,158 2% 158 3% 62 3% 227 3%
Strongly disagree 8 1% 4 3% 8 1% 138 0% 94 1% 252 1% 30 1% 15 1% 47 1%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 573 100% | 33,708 100% | 14,812 100% | 49,743 100% 4,964  100% 1,911  100% 6,982  100%
The staff contributes toa  Strongly agree 88 22% 40 25% 132 23% 10,273 30% 5,135 35% 15,720 32% 1,303 26% 637 33% 1,971 28%
positive and supportive Agree 224 56% 83 52% 312 54% 18,247  54% 7,396 50% 26,254  53% 2,766 56% 935 49% 3,747 54%
campus climate at Neither agree nor disagree 67 17% 22 14% 91 16% 4,071 12% 1,765 12% 6,061 12% 711 14% 271 14% 1,003 14%
Augustana. Disagree 15 4% 11 7% 27 5% 905 3% 395 3% 1,353 3% 157 3% 57 3% 219 3%
Strongly disagree 6 2% 4 3% 11 2% 186 1% 119 1% 326 1% 27 1% 10 1% 41 1%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 573 100% | 33,682 100% | 14,810 100% | 49,714 100% 4,964  100% 1,910 100% 6,981  100%
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n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %
The administration Strongly agree 43 11% 32 20% 78 14% 6,932 21% 3,640 25% 10,704  22% 1,095 22% 544 28% 1,657 24%
contributes to a positive  Agree 128 32% 48 30% 181 32% 14,312 43% 6,033 41% 20,645  42% 2,342 47% 800 42% 3,172 45%
and supportive campus Neither agree nor disagree 113 28% 29 18% 145 25% 7,374 22% 3,028 20% 10,762  22% 1,044 21% 381 20% 1,459 21%
climate at Augustana. Disagree 81 20% 32 20% 114 20% | 3,743 11% | 1,376 9% 5380  11% 361 7% 132 7% 506 7%
Strongly disagree 35 9% 18 11% 54 9% 1,312 4% 716 5% 2,195 4% 119 2% 54 3% 185 3%
Total 400 100% 159 100% 572 100% | 33,673 100% | 14,793 100% | 49,686 100% | 4,961  100% 1,911 100% | 6,979  100%
The students contribute to Strongly agree 79 20% 34 21% 114 20% 8,487 25% 4,340 29% 13,079  26% 1,086 22% 529 28% 1,637 23%
a positive and supportive  Agree 186 47% 74 46% 266 47% 17,347  52% 6,976 47% 24,875  50% 2,589 52% 882 46% 3,509 50%
campus climate at Neither agree nor disagree 104 26% 42 26% 149 26% 5,659 17% 2,467 17% 8,406 17% 954 19% 364 19% 1,353 19%
Augustana. Disagree 29 7% 7 4% 37 6% 1,801 5% 773 5% 2,673 5% 273 6% 103 5% 383 5%
Strongly disagree 1 0% 3 2% 5 1% 334 1% 225 2% 596 1% 50 1% 28 1% 84 1%
Total 399 100% 160 100% 571 100% | 33,628 100% | 14,781 100% | 49,629 100% | 4,952  100% 1,906 100% | 6,966  100%
Q3. Below are statements about your views on Augustana’s response to difficult or dangerous situations. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.
Campus officials do a good Strongly agree 36 9% 26 16% 63 11% 6,340 19% 3,867 26% 10,346  21% 1,040 21% 564 29% 1,623 23%
job protecting students Agree 159 40% 57 36% 219 38% 15,453  46% 6,659 45% 22,495  45% 2,336 46% 825 43% 3,197 45%
from harm. Neither agree nor disagree 108 27% 43 27% 156 27% 7,973 24% 3,074 21% 11,442 23% 1,145 23% 418 22% 1,600 23%
Disagree 73 18% 22 14% 98 17% 3,167 9% 900 6% 4,266 9% 410 8% 90 5% 513 7%
Strongly disagree 24 6% 12 8% 37 6% 846 3% 348 2% 1,296 3% 108 2% 41 2% 154 2%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 573 100% | 33,779 100% | 14,848 100% | 49,845 100% | 5,039  100% 1,938 100% | 7,087  100%
If a crisis happened here, | Strongly agree 32 8% 24 15% 57 10% 5,414 16% 3,339 23% 8,879 18% 985 20% 554 29% 1,555 22%
am confident campus Agree 103 26% 52 33% 157 27% 11,833  35% 5,477 37% 17,571  35% 1,980 39% 691 36% 2,700 38%
officials would handle it Neither agree nor disagree 115 29% 33 21% 154 27% | 8926 26% | 3,520 24% | 12,792 26% | 1,211  24% 426 22% | 1,668  24%
well. Disagree 101 25% 23 14% 126 22% 5,535 16% 1,687 11% 7,509 15% 650 13% 173 9% 842 12%
Strongly disagree 49 12% 28 18% 79 14% 2,071 6% 816 5% 3,087 6% 212 4% 94 5% 321 5%
Total 400 100% 160 100% 573 100% | 33,779 100% | 14,839 100% | 49,838 100% | 5,038  100% 1,938 100% | 7,086  100%
Campus officials respond ~ Strongly agree 32 8% 20 13% 53 9% 5,250 16% 3,047 21% 8,413 17% 910 18% 476 25% 1,402 20%
quickly in difficult Agree 132 33% 42 26% 177 31% 12,000 36% 5,397 36% 17,752 36% 1,863 37% 684 35% 2,575 36%
situations. Neither agree nor disagree 134 34% 52 33% 191 33% 10,910 32% 4,548 31% 15,914 32% 1,672 33% 577 30% 2,298 33%
Disagree 68 17% 31 19% 103 18% 4,113 12% 1,291 9% 5,570 11% 478 10% 141 7% 630 9%
Strongly disagree 33 8% 14 9% 47 8% 1,431 4% 532 4% 2,082 4% 106 2% 53 3% 163 2%
Total 399 100% 159 100% 571 100% | 33,704 100% | 14,815 100% | 49,731 100% | 5,029  100% 1,931 100% | 7,068  100%
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Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All
n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %

Campus officials handle Strongly agree 32 8% 20 13% 53 9% 4,862 14% 2,831 19% 7,801 16% 856 17% 446 23% 1,317 19%
incidents in a fair and Agree 121 30% 49 31% 173 30% | 12,381 37% | 5581 38% | 18243 37% | 1,976 39% 745 39% | 2,743  39%
responsible manner. Neither agree nor disagree 136 34% 49 31% 190 33% | 10,829 32% | 4206 28% | 15511 31% | 1,590 32% 521 27% | 2,164  31%

Disagree 84 21% 23 14% 110 19% | 4161 12% | 1,496 10% | 5865  12% 433 9% 146 8% 589 8%

Strongly disagree 26 7% 19 12% 46 8% 1,464 4% 688 5% 2,290 5% 163 3% 74 4% 247 3%

Total 399  100% 160  100% 572  100% | 33,697 100% | 14,802 100% | 49,710 100% | 5,018 100% | 1,932 100% | 7,060 100%
There is a good support Strongly agree 50 13% 24 15% 76 13% 7,132 21% 3,724 25% 11,020 22% 1,116 22% 544 28% 1,679 24%
system at Augustana for  Agree 135 34% 55 35% 194 34% | 13,291 39% | 5837 39% | 19463 39% | 1,948 39% 712 37% | 2,690  38%
students going through  Neither agree nor disagree 93 23% 39 25% 136 24% | 7,343  22% | 3,404  23% | 11,054 22% | 1,191  24% 470 24% | 1,696  24%
difficult times. Disagree 84 21% 27 17% 113 20% | 4200 12% | 1,255 8% 5672  11% 526  10% 135 7% 676  10%

Strongly disagree 34 9% 13 8% 48 8% 1,764 5% 587 4% 2,543 5% 243 5% 76 4% 330 5%

Total 396  100% 158  100% 567  100% | 33,730 100% | 14,807 100% | 49,752 100% | 5,024 100% | 1,937 100% | 7,071  100%
Q4. Below are statements about your views on sexual assault at Augustana. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.
| believe that the number  Strongly agree 14 4% 22 14% 38 7% 3,649 11% 3,153 21% 6,947 14% 553 11% 417 21% 982 14%
of sexual assaults that Agree 58 15% 37 23% 95 17% | 10,325 31% | 5322 36% | 15877 32% | 1,447 29% 624 32% | 2,099  30%
oceur on campus, off Neither agree nor disagree 82 21% 40 25% 126 22% | 8697 26% | 3,597 24% | 12,589 25% | 1,436  28% 506 26% | 1,972 28%
campus at an event or Disagree 143 36% 37 23% 185 32% | 7,852 23% | 2,047 14% | 10231 21% | 1,150 23% 290 15% | 1,465  21%
program connected with  “gro 1oy disagree 103 26% 24 15% 129 23% 3,279  10% 724 5% 4,224 8% 454 9% 104 5% 573 8%
Augustana, oratasocial  “gop 400 100% | 160 100% | 573  100% | 33,802 100% | 14,843 100% | 49,868 100% | 5040 100% | 1,941 100% | 7,091 100%
activity or party near
campus is low.
| do not believe that l or ~ Strongly agree 19 5% 24 15% 45 8% 3,650 11% 3,448 23% 7,247 15% 616 12% 536 28% 1,170 16%
one of my friends is at risk Agree 42 11% 37 23% 79 14% | 7,592  22% | 4489  30% | 12,229 25% | 1,223 24% 599 31% | 1,841  26%
for being sexually Neither agree nor disagree 65 16% 25 16% 93 16% | 6,136  18% | 2,489  17% | 8,805  18% 971 19% 344 18% | 1,334  19%
assaulted on campus, off  pisagree 151 38% 49 31% 205 36% | 10,483 31% | 3,046 21% | 13,896 28% | 1,421 28% 304 16% | 1,755  25%
campus at an event or Strongly disagree 123 31% 25 16% 150 26% 5933  18% 1,368 9% 7,679  15% 809 16% 159 8% 991 14%
program connected with 70| 400  100% | 160 100% | 572  100% | 33,794 100% | 14,840 100% | 49,856 100% | 5040 100% | 1,942 100% | 7,091  100%
Augustana, or at a social
activity or party near
campus.
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Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All
n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %
| believe that students at ~ Strongly agree 45 11% 33 21% 81 14% 5,329 16% 4,296 29% 9,791 20% 680 14% 555 29% 1,249 18%
Augustana would Agree 140 35% 77 48% 221 39% 14,074 42% 6,251 42% 20,725 42% 1,913 38% 734 38% 2,680 38%
intervene if they Neither agree nor disagree 146 37% 31 19% 182 32% 9,350 28% 3,015 20% 12,770 26% 1,491 30% 431 22% 1,956 28%
witnessed a sexual assault. pisagree 60 15% 14 9% 74 13% | 4022 12% | 1012 7% 5214  10% 755  15% 171 9% 926  13%
Strongly disagree 9 2% 4 3% 13 2% 1,004 3% 262 2% 1,339 3% 196 4% 51 3% 255 4%
Total 400 100% 159 100% 571 100% | 33,779 100% 14,836  100% | 49,839 100% 5,035 100% 1,942 100% 7,086 100%
Q5. Below are statements about your views on what might happen if someone were to report a sexual assault to an official at Augustana. Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each.
Campus officials would Strongly agree 45 11% 49 31% 97 17% 9,024 27% 6,417 43% 15,675 31% 1,373 27% 871 45% 2,275 32%
take the report seriously.  Agree 150 38% 52 33% 208 36% 15,228 45% 5,969 40% 21,658 43% 2,268 45% 757 39% 3,061 43%
Neither agree nor disagree 106 27% 30 19% 138 24% 5,566 16% 1,551 10% 7,421 15% 886 18% 225 12% 1,134 16%
Disagree 65 16% 14 9% 81 14% 2,919 9% 631 4% 3,686 7% 371 7% 53 3% 438 6%
Strongly disagree 34 9% 14 9% 48 8% 1,047 3% 268 2% 1,399 3% 137 3% 38 2% 181 3%
Total 400 100% 159 100% 572 100% | 33,784 100% 14,836  100% | 49,839 100% 5,035 100% 1,944 100% 7,089 100%
Campus officials would Strongly agree 46 12% a4 28% 92 16% 7,903 23% 5,577 38% 13,675 27% 1,233 24% 782 40% 2,041 29%
support and protect the Agree 148 37% 52 33% 206 36% 14,365 43% 6,159 42% 20,917 42% 2,238 44% 790 41% 3,066 43%
person making the report. Neither agree nor disagree 109 27% 37 23% 148 26% 6,860 20% 2,076 14% 9,245 19% 1,028 20% 265 14% 1,322 19%
Disagree 68 17% 15 9% 84 15% 3,365 10% 697 5% 4,255 9% 392 8% 62 3% 463 7%
Strongly disagree 28 7% 10 6% 40 7% 1,270 4% 320 2% 1,717 3% 143 3% 41 2% 192 3%
Total 399 100% 158 100% 570 100% | 33,763 100% 14,829 100% | 49,809 100% 5,034 100% 1,940 100% 7,084 100%
Campus officials would Strongly agree 28 7% 31 20% 61 11% 6,825 20% 4,541 31% 11,508 23% 1,143 23% 657 34% 1,818 26%
conduct a careful Agree 136 34% 54 34% 193 34% 13,387 40% 5,799 39% 19,551 39% 2,052 41% 745 38% 2,827 40%
investigation in order to  Neither agree nor disagree 121 30% 37 23% 162 28% 7,977  24% 2,751  19% | 11,069 22% 1,161  23% 343 18% 1,542 22%
determine what Disagree 79 20% 20 13% 101 18% 4,032 12% 1,136 8% 5,400 11% 493 10% 124 6% 633 9%
happened. Strongly disagree 36 9% 16 10% 54 9% 1,521 5% 580 4% 2,234 4% 179 4% 68 4% 255 4%
Total 400 100% 158 100% 571 100% | 33,742 100% | 14,807 100% | 49,762 100% 5,028 100% 1,937 100% 7,075 100%
Campus officials would Strongly agree 22 6% 34 22% 58 10% 5,841 17% 4,516 31% 10,515 21% 1,031 21% 699 36% 1,752 25%
take action against the Agree 82 21% 42 27% 126 22% 10,656 32% 5,439 37% 16,342 33% 1,814 36% 745 39% 2,590 37%
offender(s). Neither agree nor disagree 106 27% 31 20% 142 25% | 9,200 27% | 2,947 20% | 12,474 25% | 1,328 26% 313 16% | 1,670  24%
Disagree 107 27% 24 15% 132 23% 5,387 16% 1,192 8% 6,835 14% 619 12% 114 6% 749 11%
Strongly disagree 82 21% 27 17% 112 20% 2,643 8% 708 5% 3,575 7% 232 5% 58 3% 302 4%
Total 399 100% 158 100% 570 100% | 33,727 100% | 14,802 100% | 49,741 100% 5,024 100% 1,929 100% 7,063 100%

2020 Higher Education Data Sharing Consortium




HEDS

Campus Climate

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
2020 Undergraduate Frequency Report

Augustana College

Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All
n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %
Students would support  Strongly agree 78 20% 54 34% 136 24% 8,858 26% 5,306 36% 14,467 29% 1,157 23% 648 34% 1,827 26%
the person making the Agree 203 51% 72 46% 280 49% 14,815 44% 6,239 42% 21,516 43% 2,122 42% 769 40% 2,933 42%
report. Neither agree nor disagree 81 20% 26 16% 110 19% 7,044 21% 2,615 18% 9,969 20% 1,273 25% 422 22% 1,722 24%
Disagree 21 5% 2 1% 23 4% 2,245 7% 446 3% 2,777 6% 365 7% 63 3% 441 6%
Strongly disagree 17 4% 4 3% 22 4% 752 2% 164 1% 965 2% 109 2% 27 1% 142 2%
Total 400 100% 158 100% 571 100% | 33,714 100% 14,770 100% | 49,694 100% 5,026 100% 1,929 100% 7,065 100%
Q6. Have you received information or education from Augustana about:
What sexual assault is and Yes 373 93% 145 92% 528 93% 29,109 86% 13,225 89% 43,368 87% 3,980 79% 1,604 83% 5,673 80%
how to recognize it? No 16 4% 7 4% 24 4% 2,679 8% 746 5% 3,514 7% 661 13% 185 10% 856 12%
Unsure 10 3% 6 4% 18 3% 2,001 6% 855 6% 2,949 6% 398 8% 153 8% 562 8%
Total 399 100% 158 100% 570 100% | 33,789 100% 14,826  100% | 49,831 100% 5,039 100% 1,942 100% 7,091 100%
How to report an incident Yes 331 83% 136 86% 476 84% 24,290 72% 11,810 80% 36,961 74% 3,158 63% 1,376 71% 4,603 65%
of sexual assault? No 48 12% 12 8% 62 11% 5,532 16% 1,423 10% 7,154 14% 1,216 24% 307 16% 1,548 22%
Unsure 20 5% 10 6% 32 6% 3,950 12% 1,569 11% 5,673 11% 661 13% 260 13% 937 13%
Total 399 100% 158 100% 570 100% | 33,772 100% 14,802 100% | 49,788 100% 5,035 100% 1,943 100% 7,088 100%
Augustana's confidential  Yes 326 82% 129 82% 465 82% 24,210 72% 11,277 76% 36,355 73% 2,941 59% 1,255 65% 4,252 60%
resources for sexual No 40 10% 15 9% 55 10% 5,520 16% 1,641 11% 7,359 15% 1,302 26% 373 19% 1,708 24%
assault and how to locate  ynsure 33 8% 14 9% 50 9% 4,003 12% | 1,874 13% | 6,019  12% 781 16% 313 16% | 1,114  16%
them on campus? Total 399 100% 158 100% 570 100% | 33,733 100% 14,792  100% | 49,733 100% 5,024 100% 1,941 100% 7,074 100%
The procedures for Yes 188 47% 95 61% 292 51% 15,305 45% 8,142 55% 23,957 48% 1,916 38% 968 50% 2,926 41%
investigating a sexual No 154 39% 36 23% 190 33% 12,003 36% 3,854 26% 16,324 33% 2,137 42% 581 30% 2,765 39%
assault? Unsure 56 14% 26 17% 86 15% 6,412 19% 2,787 19% 9,432 19% 977 19% 390 20% 1,388 20%
Total 398 100% 157 100% 568 100% | 33,720 100% | 14,783 100% | 49,713 100% 5,030 100% 1,939 100% 7,079 100%
The actions you can take  Yes 353 88% 141 90% 504 89% 27,351 81% 12,754 87% 41,069 83% 3,618 72% 1,500 78% 5,197 74%
to help prevent sexual No 28 7% 6 4% 34 6% 3,803 11% 989 7% 4,935 10% 910 18% 252 13% 1,179 17%
assault, such as bystander ynsure 18 5% 10 6% 31 5% 2,486 7% 997 7% 3,586 7% 487 10% 173 9% 673 10%
intervention, clear Total 399 100% 157 100% 569 100% | 33,640 100% | 14,740 100% | 49,590 100% 5,015 100% 1,925 100% 7,049 100%

communication with a
potential partner, or some
other action?
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The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

Augustana Small Institutions Large Institutions
Women Men All Women Men All Women Men All
n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n %

Q7. Overall, how much do you remember about the information or education from Augustana about sexual assault?
[Students who selected “Yes” to one or more of the questions in Q6 received Q7.]

Almost all or all of it 109 28% 43 28% 157 28% 6,673 21% 2,739 20% 9,720 21% 834 19% 301 18% 1,155 19%
Most of it 183 47% 74 48% 262 47% 13,940 44% 6,833 49% 21,240  46% 1,857 43% 758 44% 2,652 43%
Some of it 81 21% 30 20% 111 20% 8,792 28% 3,734 27% 12,808 27% 1,227 28% 520 30% 1,777 29%
Very little or none of it 17 4% 6 4% 23 4% 2,117 7% 729 5% 2,906 6% 413 10% 131 8% 554 9%

Total 390 100% 153 100% 553 100% | 31,522 100% | 14,035 100% | 46,674 100% | 4,331 100% 1,710 100% 6,138  100%

Q8. Overall, how helpful did you think the information or education from Augustana about sexual assault was?
[Students who selected “Yes” to one or more of the questions in Q6 received Q8.]

Very helpful 54 14% 22 14% 81 15% 6,249 20% 3,015 21% 9,431 20% 947 22% 396 23% 1,356 22%
Helpful 159 41% 74 48% 235 42% 14,800 47% 7,053 50% 22,322 48% 2,028 47% 800 47% 2,865 47%
Slightly helpful 147 38% 48 31% 198 36% 9,068 29% 3,356 24% 12,806 27% 1,135 26% 401 23% 1,568 26%
Not at all helpful 30 8% 9 6% 39 7% 1,402 4% 602 4% 2,104 5% 215 5% 113 7% 342 6%

Total 390 100% 153 100% 553 100% | 31,519 100% | 14,026 100% | 46,663 100% | 4,325  100% 1,710  100% 6,131  100%
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